S
CI1TY OF ALAMO HEIGHTS
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT
6116 BROADWAY
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78209
210-826-0516

Planning & Zoning Commission
Monday, June 06, 2022 — 5:30 P.M.

Take notice that a regular Planning & Zoning Commission of the City of Alamo Heights will be held on
Monday, June 06, 2022 at 5:30pm in the City Council Chamber, located at 6116 Broadway, San
Antonio, Texas, 78209, to consider and act upon any lawful subjects which may come before it. Per
Governor’s Order GQ-36, attendees are not required to wear facial covering (mask) but are
encouraged. The City will continue to practice social distancing, and seating will be limited to
capacity limits.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR TELECONFERENCE: Members of the public may also participate via
audio by dialing 1-346-248-7799 and entering Meeting ID 89047228116. If you would like to speak
on a particular item, when the item is considered, press *9 to “raise your hand”. Citizens will have
three (3) minutes to share their comments. The meeting will be recorded.

Case No. 421 — Public hearing, consideration, and action will take place on Monday, June 06, 2022 at
5:30pm regarding a request to replat the property identified as CB 4024, BLK 193, LOTS W 27ft of 14
and E % of 15, also known as 309 Lamont Ave, and CB 4024, BLK 193, LOTS W % OF 15, 16, and E
% of 17, also known as 317 Lamont Ave.

The City Council of the City of Alamo Heights will conduct a public hearing on Monday, June 13, 2022
at 5:30pm relating to the recommendations of the Planning and Zoning Commission regarding the same
issues.



Chris & Susanne Marco
309 & 317 Lamont Ave.
Alamo Heights, TX 78209

March 29, 2022

Ms. Lety Hernandez

Community Development Services Director
City of Alamo Heights

6116 Broadway

San Antonio, Texas 78209

Re:  Replat of the west 27 feet of Lot 14, all of lots 15 and 16,
and the east one-haif of Lot 17, Block 193, C.B. 4024, Alamo Heights
309 & 317 Lamont Ave.
Alamo Heights, Texas

Dear Ms. Hemandez:

We own and reside at the above referenced address which is the subject of this replat.
The property includes a house, an accessory structure, and two outbuildings. A survey showing
all of the existing improvements is included with the plat application submittal. The survey is
dated June 14, 2021. The purpose of this replat is to combine all of the complete and partial lots
into one lot for record reasons. We do not currently intend to modify the existing improvements
or construct new improvements on the site.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or need anything

additional. \M
(‘p Fal

Chris Mare6™ (4

& wrvhmappdawilocgl imiesouoll windows1oetcache i cantent outlook 01ty pPicnsr 00-79-2022 Iety harmandes dooy

4047 Stahl Rd., Suite #3 # San Antonio # Texas 78217
Phone (210) 599-4123 » Fax (210) 599-4191
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BLOCK 193, C.B. 4024, ALAMO HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION, CITY OF ALAMO
HEIGHTS, BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED IN VOLUME 105, PAGES 290—296, DEED AND PLAT RECORDS
OF BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS. THE PROPERTY IS DEEDED AS RECORDED IN
DOC. #20180096869, BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS.

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BEXAR

THE OWNER OF LAND SHOWN ON THIS PLAT, IN PERSON OR THROUGH A DULY AUTHORIZED
AGENT, DEDICATES TO THE USE OF THE PUBLIC FOREVER ALL STREETS, ALLEYS, PARKS,
WATERCOURSES, DRAINS, EASEMENTS AND PUBLIC PLACES THEREON SHOWN FOR THE PURPOSE
AND CONSIDERATION THEREIN EXPRESSED.

OWNER

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BEXAR

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY ON THIS DAY PERSONALLY  APPEARED
, KNOWN TO ME TO BE THE PERSON WHOSE
NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT, AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE
EXECUTED THE SAME FOR THE PURPOSE AND CONSIDERATION THEREIN EXPRESSED AND IN
THE CAPACITY THEREIN STATED.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS DAY OF
A.D., 20___.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

ARE BASED ON STATE PLANE TEXAS SOUTH CENTRAL ZONE NAD 83

OWNER /SUBDIVIDER:

CHRIS & SUSANNE MARCO
317 LAMONT AVE.

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78209
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THIS REPLAT OF ALAMO HEIGHTS HAS BEEN SUBMITTED TO AND CONSIDERED BY THE PLANNING
COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF ALAMO HEIGHTS, TEXAS, AND IS HEREBY APPROVED BY SUCH

COMMISSION.

DATED THIS

DAY OF

BY:

AD., 20__.

CHAIRMAN

BY:

SECRETARY

THIS REPLAT OF ALAMO HEIGHTS HAS BEEN SUBMITTED TO AND CONSIDERED BY THE CITY
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALAMO HEIGHTS, TEXAS, AND THE GOVERNING BODY OF SUCH CITY,
AND IS HEREBY APPROVED.

DATED TH

IS

DAY OF

BY:

AD., 20__.

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CITY SECRETARY

LOT 21, BLOCK 193, C.B. 4024, ALAMO
HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION, CITY OF ALAMO
HEIGHTS, BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS.

REPLAT ESTABLISHING

ALAMO HEIGHTS

SUBDIVISION

DYE ENTERPRISES

ENGINEERS * SURVEYORS * PLANNERS

TBPE, FIRM REGISTRATION #F-2257
TBPLS, FIRM REGISTRATION #10087900
4047 STAHL ROAD, SUITE #3
SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78217

TEL. (210) 599-4123
FAX (210) 599-4191

DATE OF PREPARATION: 5/19/22
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STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BEXAR

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND WAS PREPARED FROM AN
ACTUAL SURVEY OF THE PROPERTY MADE UNDER MY SUPERVISION ON THE GROUND.

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR NO. 5315

7:\2022\220009—-00 Lamont Ave 317 (Replat)\dwg\220009—00 Lamont Ave 317 (Replat) — Plat.dwg




LRAFA st

TYPE BUILDING

ZONED FOR:
(x) Single Family

/mMO j} , 0 3_ Brick & Stucco () Apts. & Duplauss
| — L - () Business 1
ﬁ LY
nb 16 & E % 17 193 L4024
Address Lot Mo. Block County Block
" BUILDING PERMITS PLUMBING PERMITS ELECTRIC PERMITS " GAs PERMITS
Date Amount Type No. t Date No. " Date No. ] Date
) 15 7-£->9
1-8-24 $5200 Residence| 3303 6=23~6B3990 | 6-20-66| 3852 |6-23-6F
-1-66 [$18,000 | add 2216 7-19-66/8 7S7% | L-19-£5 | G02F |2-27.P)
3-15-71/%697.  |Roof 3440  \4228-67BFT0( i10-29-93| $¥ 77 [//-¥-F
3-5-75 |1$1260. |Roof 1522 | [|-4 793 s
7-15-82 |$1142.00 |Roof _, | A2%A |i-231-Z200i
52285 %19, 000 &mwzﬁ-ﬁﬁ)__ .
-2 7-93\ P20, c00 FehiHEL ) | e
j 1772 (/2324
|
.l .
P e / 02_44 TYPE BUILDING ZONEI:O: o
% Frame E x) i:lglh: al::rigexa's
o ) L D l_qn3 L [} Business
409 Lamont W 27! 2 = i
Address " Lot Ma. mE&g"’}" 'éﬂ?‘;‘ilack
BUILDING PERMITS PLUMBING PERMITS ELECTRIC PERMITS GAS PERMITS
Date Amount Tepe No. Date No. Date Na. Date
638 6-1-36 | B3072 [7-13-60| 6 %0 |G-/-34
2321 |12-6-L6 |B9YbR |19-31-96

SEWER PERMITS

No. Date




CPSLY

3/1/2022

Dye Enterprises

Attn: Michael J. Wiater
4047 Stahl Rd.

San Antonio, TX 78217

Re: Letter of Certification Recommending Approval

Plat No: 309 & 317 Lamont Ave

Plat Date: 2/22/2022

To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this Letter of Certification for approval of the above mentioned plat. CPS Energy has no objection to
the filing of this plat for consideration by the appropriate governmental entity.

The installation of electric and natural gas (if applicable) facilities is subject to conformance with all legal regulations
and requirements relating to platting, subdividing, governmental approvals and permits incidental to installing and
maintaining the facilities as planned.

Should changes be made to the approved plat noted and dated above, this letter will be deemed invalid and the
updated plat will have to follow the plat review and approval process.

If you should have any questions or concerns regarding this Letter of Certification, please contact our office at (210)
353-4050.

Sincerely,

Jenna Keylich
Customer Service Supervisor
Customer Engineering Department

145 Navarro P.0.Box 1771 San Antonio, Texas 78296



SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
INFRASTRUCTURE PLANNING DEPARTMENT

2800 U.S. Hwy 281 North « P.O. Box 2449 « San Antonio, TX 78298-2449

LETTER OF CERTIFICATION FOR SUBDIVISION PLATS AND PLANS

Approval DATE: 3/22/2022 Expire Date: 12/22/2022
SUBDIVISION NAME: 309 & 317 Lamont PLAT NO: AH0033
TO: Dye Enterprises C.0.S.A. Major Plat:
4047 STAHL ROAD, SUITE #3 .
SAN ANTONIO, Texas, 78217 SAWS Major Plat:

The required data for the above subdivision, as required by Appendix A of the City of San Antonio Unified Development Codes,
has been received by this department

Deferred Impact Fee Payment: Yes
SEWER SAWS Job Number(s):
Sewer Impact Fee Required? Lift Station Fee:

Sewer Fee/EDU: Sewer EDUs: 1.50 Total Sewer Impact Fee:

Total Planned Sewer Improvements - Cost Estimate: 0
Main Extension Required: No
Sewer service is available through SAWS Counter Service Permit: Yes

Plat is subject to 30TAC 213.5 (b) and 213.5 (¢) (Located over EARZ): No

WATER SAWS Job Number(s):
Water Impact Fee Required?

Water Fee/EDU: Water EDUs: Total Water Impact Fee:

Total Planned Water Improvements - Cost Estimate:

Main Extension Required: No

Water service is available through SAWS Counter Service Permit: Yes

Remarks: 309 and 317 LAMONT ALAMO HEIGHTS PURVEYOR WATER AND SEWER MAINS

Total Improvements: Total Impact Fees:

cc: COSA Development Services - - -
Consultant/Engineer Development Engineering Services

RELEASE FOR RECORDATION



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
6116 Broadway — San Antonio, Texas — 78209 — (210) 826-0516

February 24, 2022
To Whom It May Concern:

“Please be advised that the City of Alamo Heights, Texas is the purveyor of water and sewer
services for the property(s) at 309 Lamont and 317 Lamont. Any upgrades or modifications to
the existing water and sewer system, including new infrastructure and connections requested by
the developer, shall be the responsibility of the developer and shall be installed according to City
of Alamo Heights regulations at the developer’s expense. All such upgrades and modifications
are subject to the developer’s SUP (if applicable), which also includes the acquisition of any
water rights occasioned by additional consumption”.

Please feel free to contact Mark McGinnis, Utility Superintendent at 210 832-2231 if you should

have any questions or further concerns with water or sewer service. For account service,
disconnect or establish a new account, contact Melissa Gomez at 210 882 1507

Sincerely,

Y T I

Patrick Sullivan,
Public Works Director

210 882 1506 office



